THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF LAMBTON SHORES

BY-LAW NUMBER 76 OF 2024

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE AN AGREEMENT WITH GRAND BEND YACHT CLUB

WHEREAS the *Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25* as amended authorizes a municipal council to enter into agreements;

AND WHEREAS the River Road Parking Area is owned by the Municipality of Lambton Shores;

AND WHEREAS the Municipality of Lambton Shores has received a request from the Grand Bend Yacht Club for winter storage of boats on River Road;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed appropriate to enact an agreement to outline the terms and conditions under which the permission for use be granted;

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Lambton Shores enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Agreement with the Grand Bend Yacht Club attached hereto be approved and ratified.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to execute the attached Agreement on behalf of the Municipality of Lambton Shores.
- 3. THAT this by-law comes into force and effect upon being finally passed.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME, AND FINALLY PASSED this 1st day of October, 2024.

Mayor	
Clerk	